A
C
-
D
C
Specification
125 Watts
• 125 W Forced-cooled Rating

Pin 1 Line
Pin 2 Neutral
Fan Supply Connector J3
Molex PN 22-04-1021
Pin 1 Fan+
Pin 2 Fan-
Output Connector J2
Molex PN 09-65-2048
Pin 1 +V1
Pin 2 +V1
Pin 3 RTN
Pin 2 RTN
Output Power
Output Voltage V1 Output Current Fan Supply V2 Model Number
10 CFM Convection
125 W 55 W 12.0 VDC 10.4 A 12 V / 0.5 A CLC125US12
125 W 55 W 24.0 VDC 5.2 A 12 V / 0.5 A CLC125US24
125 W 55 W 48.0 VDC 2.6 A 12 V / 0.5 A CLC125US48
125 W 55 W 12.0 VDC 10.4 A 12 V / 0.5 A CLC125US12-3x5(1)
125 W 55 W 24.0 VDC 5.2 A 12 V / 0.5 A CLC125US24-3x5(1)
125 W 55 W 48.0 VDC 2.6 A 12 V / 0.5 A CLC125US48-3x5(1)
125 W 55 W 12.0 VDC 10.4 A 12 V / 0.5 A CLC125US12D-3x5(1)
125 W 55 W 24.0 VDC 5.2 A 12 V / 0.5 A CLC125US24D-3x5(1)
125 W 55 W 48.0 VDC 2.6 A 12 V / 0.5 A CLC125US48D-3x5(1)